P
r
o
d
u
c
t
P

Temperature is 0° C and Standard Pressure is 760 mm Hg (14.7
psia).
Ordering Information
Type
C292 = Controller
Electrical Connection
5 = Card Edge
6 = 15 pin sub “D”
Electrical
Seal
Consult our applications specialists with any questions.
Tylan is a registered trademark of Mykrolis Corporation.
Mykrolis and the Mykrolis logo are trademarks of Mykrolis Corporation.
Kalrez and Viton are trademarks of DuPont Dow Elastomers, L.L.C.
Swagelok is a trademark of Crawford Fitting Company.
VCR is a trademark of Cajon Company.
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
(+1) 978-436-6500 Billerica, MA
(+1) 972-359-4000 Allen, TX
Lit. No.  PF1064ENUS   Rev. A   18 April 2003
Printed in the U.S.A. © 1998-2003 Mykrolis Corporation.  All rights reserved.
Legal/Trademarks: www.mykrolis.com/corporate.nsf/docs/legal
Worldwide Offices: www.mykrolis.com/corporate.nsf/docs/worldwide
J = 4-20 mA DC
Blank = 0-5 VDC
V = Viton fluoroelastomer
K = Kalrez pefluoroelastomer
Electrical Connection Card
Edge
15-Pin
“D”
Case Ground 1 14
Common 2 9
0-5 VDC Output 3 2
+15 VDC 4 5
Zener Test (-5.0 VDC) 6 N/A
Control 0-5 VDC A 8
Common B 1
Common C 10
Valve Test (Override) D 12
- 15 VDC F 6
AZ Inhibit J 3
AZ Store K N/A
Valve Off L 15
+5 VDC Ref N/A 11
Input 4-20 mAmp N/A 7
Output 4-20 mAmp N/A 4
F
M392 = Meter
Fitting
8S = 1/2” Swagelok (to 500 slm)
12S = 3/4” Swagelok (to 1000 slm)
8V = 1/2” VCR (to 500 slm)
8V = 3/4” VCR (to 1000 slm)
Full Scale Flow* Gas
*See specifications table for